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Name Apr-20 YTD 1 Yr 3 Yrs 5 Yrs 10 Yrs
_

US Equity
Russell 3000 13.24 -10.42 -1.04 8.02 8.33 11.29
S&P 500 12.82 -9.29 0.86 9.04 9.12 11.69
Russell 1000 13.21 -9.68 0.09 8.68 8.74 11.57
Russell 1000 Growth 14.80 -1.39 10.84 15.69 13.34 14.41
Russell 1000 Value 11.24 -18.49 -11.01 1.42 3.90 8.54
Russell MidCap 14.36 -16.60 -10.00 3.46 4.81 9.83
Russell 2000 13.74 -21.08 -16.39 -0.82 2.88 7.69
Russell 2000 Growth 14.89 -14.71 -9.22 4.21 5.19 9.96
Russell 2000 Value 12.34 -27.72 -23.84 -6.06 0.30 5.30

International Equity
MSCI ACWI 10.71 -12.94 -4.96 4.46 4.37 6.94
MSCI World ex USA 6.97 -17.91 -11.47 -0.55 -0.27 3.28
MSCI EAFE 6.46 -17.84 -11.34 -0.58 -0.17 3.55
MSCI Emerging Markets 9.16 -16.60 -12.00 0.57 -0.10 1.45

Fixed Income
91 Day T-Bills 0.01 0.38 1.66 1.70 1.13 0.59
BBgBarc US Aggregate TR 1.78 4.98 10.84 5.17 3.80 3.96
BBgBarc US Govt/Credit TR 2.23 5.67 12.21 5.66 4.11 4.25
BBgBarc US Municipal TR -1.26 -1.88 2.16 3.27 3.04 3.89
BBgBarc US High Yield TR 4.51 -8.75 -4.11 1.87 3.44 5.86
FTSE WGBI TR 1.19 3.22 7.97 4.24 2.98 2.35
FTSE WGBI ex US TR 1.51 -0.40 3.99 3.10 2.32 1.62

Real Estate
FTSE NAREIT All REIT 9.06 -18.67 -10.69 1.79 4.24 8.47
NCREIF Property Index 0.00 0.71 5.28 6.41 7.65 10.17

Alternatives
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.64 -5.47 -2.92 0.99 0.67 2.02

Inflation
Consumer Price Index -0.67 -0.23 0.33 1.59 1.62 1.63

XXXXX
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Summary Of Cash Flows
Last Month Year-To-Date One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Inception 

1/1/08
_

Beginning Market Value $161,721,743 $192,304,313 $177,857,657 $148,668,087 $173,342,811 $166,672,381 $182,576,170
Contributions $16,505,249 $44,859,474 $44,859,474 $44,859,474 $44,859,474 $44,859,474 $44,859,474
Withdrawals -$19,083,620 -$50,231,973 -$50,231,973 -$50,231,973 -$50,231,973 -$50,231,973 -$50,231,973
Net Cash Flow -$2,578,371 -$7,688,579 -$4,515,808 -$808,725 -$27,703,931 -$71,876,618 -$106,205,087
Net Investment Change $9,352,977 -$16,119,384 -$4,845,500 $20,636,988 $22,857,469 $73,700,587 $92,125,267
Ending Market Value $168,496,350 $168,496,350 $168,496,350 $168,496,350 $168,496,350 $168,496,350 $168,496,350

_

City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Performance As of April 30, 2020

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

3 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

New Haven CERF 168,496,350 100.00 5.83 -5.15 -5.43 0.63 5.47 4.53 Jan-08

CERF Asset Allocation Policy Index 6.96 -7.97 -8.44 -2.30 3.41 5.67 Jan-08

CERF Composite Benchmark 6.67 -7.00 -6.68 -0.87 3.54 3.42 Jan-08

CERF Domestic Equity 57,878,030 34.35 12.00 -12.65 -14.02 -6.49 -- 8.03 Jan-19

CERF Large Cap 53,606,826 31.81 12.34 -14.12 -15.56 -6.91 -- 8.09 Jan-19

CERF LCG 23,055,062 13.68 14.26 -3.73 -2.73 5.61 -- 21.86 Jan-19

Clearbridge LCG - 194FF868 23,055,062 13.68 14.26 -3.73 -2.73 5.61 -- 21.86 Jan-19

Russell 1000 Growth 14.80 -3.54 -1.39 10.84 -- 24.89 Jan-19

CERF LCV 30,551,764 18.13 11.20 -18.63 -20.87 -12.15 -- 2.47 Jan-19

Cooke & Bieler LCV - 388MU150 17,150,808 10.18 11.38 -20.11 -22.71 -12.58 -- 3.84 Jan-19

Russell 1000 Value 11.24 -16.70 -18.49 -11.01 -- 2.35 Jan-19

GT Vanguard LCV - 417WT662 13,400,956 7.95 10.98 -16.65 -18.40 -11.01 -- 2.19 Jan-19

Russell 1000 Value 11.24 -16.70 -18.49 -11.01 -- 2.35 Jan-19

CERF Mid Cap 1,718 0.00 -0.01 0.09 0.66 5.01 -- 15.88 Jan-19

Barclays S&P 400 Mid Cap - 105HT359 1,036 0.00 -0.01 0.09 0.66 5.69 -- 14.85 Jan-19

S&P 400 MidCap 14.18 -17.58 -19.73 -14.94 -- 0.97 Jan-19

iShares S&P 400 -723FA494 682 0.00 -0.02 0.08 0.24 -0.44 -- 13.06 Jan-19

S&P 400 MidCap 14.18 -17.58 -19.73 -14.94 -- 0.97 Jan-19

CERF Small Cap 4,269,486 2.53 15.52 -18.06 -20.31 -16.47 -- -1.02 Jan-19

Fuller & Thaler SCC - 2690N940 4,269,486 2.53 15.52 -18.06 -20.31 -16.47 -- -1.02 Jan-19

Russell 2000 13.74 -18.47 -21.08 -16.39 -- -0.71 Jan-19
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Performance As of April 30, 2020

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

3 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

CERF International Equity 30,633,694 18.18 8.37 -10.05 -10.67 -- -- -3.12 Jul-19

WCM Intl Equity - 430PW777 16,912,074 10.04 9.01 -8.83 -9.65 -- -- -0.16 Jul-19

MSCI EAFE 6.46 -16.09 -17.84 -- -- -12.08 Jul-19

Equity Blend Index - 220X1116 10,004,373 5.94 10.22 -12.22 -12.30 -- -- -6.83 Jul-19

MSCI EAFE 6.46 -16.09 -17.84 -- -- -12.08 Jul-19

iShares Europe Index  -257T7196 3,717,247 2.21 1.07 -9.57 -10.78 -- -- -4.52 Jul-19

MSCI Europe 5.93 -17.78 -19.84 -- -- -14.33 Jul-19

CERF Fixed Income 19,507,115 11.58 4.24 -0.47 -0.15 3.49 -- 6.02 Jan-19

CERF FI Domestic 11,170,822 6.63 4.36 2.21 2.75 7.69 -- 9.94 Jan-19

Dolan McEniry Core Bond - 1945F180 11,170,822 6.63 4.36 -1.90 -0.78 5.56 -- 8.79 Jan-19

BBgBarc US Aggregate TR 1.78 3.00 4.98 10.84 -- 10.42 Jan-19

CERF Govt Sh Term - 70001238 0 0.00 0.00 -0.10 0.13 1.92 -- 2.12 Jan-19

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.08 0.33 0.47 1.92 -- 2.04 Jan-19

CERF Fixed Income Intl 8,336,293 4.95 4.09 -10.12 -10.53 -8.22 -- -4.88 Jan-19

Brandywine Intl Fixed Income - 216DU846 8,336,293 4.95 4.09 -10.12 -10.53 -8.22 -- -4.88 Jan-19

FTSE WGBI ex US TR 1.51 -1.47 -0.40 3.99 -- 3.65 Jan-19

CERF Alternatives 42,506,960 25.23 0.33 0.31 0.13 -0.14 -- 0.63 Jan-19

CERF Real Estate 12,414,167 7.37 1.15 1.15 0.53 -0.32 -- -0.24 Jan-19

CERF Bridge Debt III Private Equity - 70004024 5,013,049 2.98 2.85 2.85 1.32 0.83 -- 0.62 Jan-19

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 5.26 -10.11 -10.63 -8.86 -- -2.97 Jan-19

CERF Townsend RE Alpha II HF - 70001234 4,260,978 2.53 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1.79 -- -1.35 Jan-19

Dow Jones Global Real Estate TR USD 7.70 -20.69 -20.84 -15.53 -- -3.18 Jan-19
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Performance As of April 30, 2020

Market Value
($)

% of
Portfolio

1 Mo
(%)

3 Mo
(%)

YTD
(%)

1 Yr
(%)

3 Yrs
(%)

Inception
(%)

Inception
Date

_

CERF BCRE Basis Capital RE LP - 70004322 3,140,139 1.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- 0.00 May-19

Dow Jones Global Real Estate TR USD 7.70 -20.69 -20.84 -15.53 -- -15.53 May-19

CERF Private Equity 10,760,591 6.39 0.00 0.66 0.67 0.60 -- 1.21 Jan-19

CERF NB Select PE HF - 70003515 8,020,294 4.76 0.00 0.73 0.74 0.58 -- 0.58 Jan-19

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 5.26 -10.11 -10.63 -8.86 -- -2.97 Jan-19

CERF Entrust Permal Private Eq - 70003516 2,615,297 1.55 0.00 0.41 0.43 0.74 -- 3.97 Jan-19

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 5.26 -10.11 -10.63 -8.86 -- -2.97 Jan-19

CERF Alkeon PE - 70004614 125,000 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- -- 0.00 Sep-19

HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index 5.26 -10.11 -10.63 -- -- -7.92 Sep-19

CERF Hedge Fund 19,332,203 11.47 0.00 -0.40 -0.40 -0.40 -- 0.81 Jan-19

CERF Alkeon Growth HF - 70002104 13,765,691 8.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -- 1.60 Jan-19

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.64 -5.74 -5.47 -2.92 -- 1.84 Jan-19

CERF Balyasny Atlas Enhanced HF - 70002103 5,566,511 3.30 0.00 -1.39 -1.39 -1.39 -- -1.04 Jan-19

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index 3.64 -5.74 -5.47 -2.92 -- 1.84 Jan-19

CERF Cash 17,970,551 10.67 0.00 0.13 0.24 1.65 -- 1.52 Jan-19

CERF CASH RJ - 7245T719 14,645,723 8.69 -0.02 0.08 0.19 1.60 -- 1.48 Jan-19

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.08 0.33 0.47 1.92 -- 2.04 Jan-19

CERF Cash Northern Trust - 2604038 3,324,828 1.97 0.12 -- -- -- -- 0.35 Mar-20

FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR 0.08 -- -- -- -- 0.21 Mar-20
XXXXX

- CERF Asset Allocation Policy Index = 30% S&P 500 / 10% BBgBarc Global Aggregate TR / 25% HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index / 20% MSCI EAFE / 15% FTSE T-Bill 3 Months TR
- CERF Composite Benchmark = 25% S&P 500 / 4% Russell 2500 / 10% MSCI EAFE / 2% MSCI Emerging Markets / 23% BBgBarc US Aggregate TR / 5% BBgBarc Global Aggregate ex US TR / 5% BBgBarc Emerging Markets TR / 8% HFRI
Event-Driven (Total) Index / 7% HFRI Event-Driven (Total) Index / 8% HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index / 3% Dow Jones Global Real Estate TR USD

-Best Efforts MV & Perf for Custodial Accounts
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Allocation As of April 30, 2020

Asset Allocation by Manager

As Of April 30, 2020

Total Market
Value

% of
Portfolio US Equity Non-US Equity US Fixed Income Non-US Fixed

Income Alternatives Real Estate Cash
_

US Equity
Clearbridge LCG - 194FF868 $23,055,062 13.7% $23,055,062
Cooke & Bieler LCV - 388MU150 $17,150,808 10.2% $17,150,808
GT Vanguard LCV - 417WT662 $13,400,956 8.0% $13,400,956
Barclays S&P 400 Mid Cap - 105HT359 $1,036 0.0% $1,036
iShares S&P 400 -723FA494 $682 0.0% $682
Fuller & Thaler SCC - 2690N940 $4,269,486 2.5% $4,269,486

Non-US Equity
WCM Intl Equity - 430PW777 $16,912,074 10.0% $16,912,074
Equity Blend Index - 220X1116 $10,004,373 5.9% $10,004,373
iShares Europe Index  -257T7196 $3,717,247 2.2% $3,717,247

US Fixed Income
Dolan McEniry Core Bond - 1945F180 $11,170,822 6.6% $11,170,822
CERF Govt Sh Term - 70001238 $0 0.0% $0

Non-US Fixed Income
Brandywine Intl Fixed Income - 216DU846 $8,336,293 4.9% $8,336,293

Alternatives
CERF Bridge Debt III Private Equity - 70004024 $5,013,049 3.0% $5,013,049
CERF NB Select PE HF - 70003515 $8,020,294 4.8% $8,020,294
CERF Entrust Permal Private Eq - 70003516 $2,615,297 1.6% $2,615,297
CERF Alkeon PE - 70004614 $125,000 0.1% $125,000
CERF Alkeon Growth HF - 70002104 $13,765,691 8.2% $13,765,691
CERF Balyasny Atlas Enhanced HF - 70002103 $5,566,511 3.3% $5,566,511

Real Estate
CERF Townsend RE Alpha II HF - 70001234 $4,260,978 2.5% $4,260,978
CERF BCRE Basis Capital RE LP - 70004322 $3,140,139 1.9% $3,140,139

Cash
CERF CASH RJ - 7245T719 $14,645,723 8.7% $14,645,723
CERF Cash Northern Trust - 2604038 $3,324,828 2.0% $3,324,828

Total $168,496,350 100.0% $57,878,030 $30,633,694 $11,170,822 $8,336,293 $35,105,842 $7,401,118 $17,970,551
Percent of Total 34.3% 18.2% 6.6% 4.9% 20.8% 4.4% 10.7%

XXXXX
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Current
Balance

Current
Allocation Target Target Range Difference* Within IPS

Range?
_

US Equity $57,878,030 34.3% 35.0% 20.0% - 45.0% -0.7% Yes
Clearbridge LCG - 194FF868 $23,055,062 13.7%
Cooke & Bieler LCV - 388MU150 $17,150,808 10.2%
GT Vanguard LCV - 417WT662 $13,400,956 8.0%
Barclays S&P 400 Mid Cap -
105HT359 $1,036 0.0%

iShares S&P 400 -723FA494 $682 0.0%
Fuller & Thaler SCC - 2690N940 $4,269,486 2.5%

Non-US Equity $30,633,694 18.2% 20.0% 10.0% - 40.0% -1.8% Yes
WCM Intl Equity - 430PW777 $16,912,074 10.0%
Equity Blend Index - 220X1116 $10,004,373 5.9%
iShares Europe Index  -257T7196 $3,717,247 2.2%

US Fixed Income $11,170,822 6.6% 5.0% 0.0% - 10.0% 1.6% Yes
Dolan McEniry Core Bond -
1945F180 $11,170,822 6.6%

CERF Govt Sh Term - 70001238 $0 0.0%
Non-US Fixed Income $8,336,293 4.9% 5.0% 0.0% - 10.0% -0.1% Yes

Brandywine Intl Fixed Income -
216DU846 $8,336,293 4.9%

Alternatives $35,105,842 20.8% 20.0% 10.0% - 30.0% 0.8% Yes
CERF Bridge Debt III Private Equity -
70004024 $5,013,049 3.0%

CERF NB Select PE HF - 70003515 $8,020,294 4.8%
CERF Entrust Permal Private Eq -
70003516 $2,615,297 1.6%

CERF Alkeon PE - 70004614 $125,000 0.1%
CERF Alkeon Growth HF - 70002104 $13,765,691 8.2%
CERF Balyasny Atlas Enhanced HF
- 70002103 $5,566,511 3.3%

Real Estate $7,401,118 4.4% 5.0% 0.0% - 10.0% -0.6% Yes
CERF Townsend RE Alpha II HF -
70001234 $4,260,978 2.5%

CERF BCRE Basis Capital RE LP -
70004322 $3,140,139 1.9%

City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Allocation As of April 30, 2020
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Allocation As of April 30, 2020

Current
Balance

Current
Allocation Target Target Range Difference* Within IPS

Range?
_

Cash $17,970,551 10.7% 10.0% 0.0% - 15.0% 0.7% Yes
CERF CASH RJ - 7245T719 $14,645,723 8.7%
CERF Cash Northern Trust -
2604038 $3,324,828 2.0%

Total $168,496,350 100.0% 100.0%
XXXXX

*Difference between Target and Current Allocation
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Allocation History As of April 30, 2020
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City of New Haven CERF

New Haven CERF
New Haven CERF Performance As of April 30, 2020

Summary of Cash Flows
Last Month Year-To-Date

_

Beginning Market Value $161,721,743 $192,304,313
Contributions $16,505,249 $44,859,474
Withdrawals -$19,083,620 -$50,231,973
Net Cash Flow -$2,578,371 -$7,688,579
Net Investment Change $9,352,977 -$16,119,384
Ending Market Value $168,496,350 $168,496,350
Net Change $6,774,607 -$23,807,963

_
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City of New Haven CERF
As of April 30, 2020
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City of New Haven CERF

City of New Haven CERF
As of April 30, 2020

Asset Allocation vs. Target
As Of April 30, 2020

Target Range Target % Current % Difference* %
_

US Equity 20.0% - 45.0% $58,973,722 35.0% $57,878,030 34.3% -$1,095,693 -0.7%

Non-US Equity 10.0% - 40.0% $33,699,270 20.0% $30,633,694 18.2% -$3,065,576 -1.8%

US Fixed Income 0.0% - 10.0% $8,424,817 5.0% $11,170,822 6.6% $2,746,005 1.6%

Non-US Fixed Income 0.0% - 10.0% $8,424,817 5.0% $8,336,293 4.9% -$88,525 -0.1%

Alternatives 10.0% - 30.0% $33,699,270 20.0% $35,105,842 20.8% $1,406,573 0.8%

Real Estate 0.0% - 10.0% $8,424,817 5.0% $7,401,118 4.4% -$1,023,700 -0.6%

Cash 0.0% - 15.0% $16,849,635 10.0% $17,970,551 10.7% $1,120,916 0.7%

Total $168,496,350 100.0% $168,496,350 100.0%
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IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES 
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